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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN COTTON TEXTILES

Information Transmitted by Austria

The following communication has been received by the Director-General from the
Austrian Permanent Mission in response to GATT/AIR/670 dated 22 August 1968.

As a result of action taken under Article 4 of the Arrangement the following
bilateral agreements regarding expanded access to the Austrian market for cotton
textiles from developing countries have been concluded:

Exporting country

India

Israel

Pakistan

United Arab
Republic

Category

Grey goods
Terry towels and towelling
Cotton yarn, finished

fabrics, miscellaneous

Total

Cotton textiles

Cotton textiles

Cotton textiles

Twelve-month period beginning

1 Oct.1967 1 Oct.1968 1 Oct.1969
220 tonstons260tons %. e _ _

20 tons

35 tons

275 tons

12 tons

100 tons

50 tons
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22 tons

38 tons

300 tons

13 tons

100 tons

50 tons
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24 tons

41 tons

325 tons

14 tons

100 tons

50 tons
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