RESTRICTED

COT/114 4 October 1953 Special Distribution

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

.

Original: English

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN COTTON TEXTILES

Information Transmitted by Austria

The following communication has been received by the Director-General from the Austrian Permanent Mission in response to GATT/AIR/670 dated 22 August 1968.

As a result of action taken under Article 4 of the Arrangement the following bilateral agreements regarding expanded access to the Austrian market for cotton textiles from developing countries have been concluded:

Exporting country	Category	Twelve-month period beginning		
		1 Oct.1967	1 Oct.1968	1 Oct.1969
India	Grey goods Terry towels and towelling Cotton yarn, finished	220 tons 20 tons	240 tons 22 tons	260 tons 24 tons
	fabrics, miscellaneous	35 tons	38 tons	41 tons
	Total	275 tons	300 tons	325 tons
Israel	Cotton textiles	12 tons	13 tons	14 tons
Pakistan	Cotton textiles	1.00 tons	100 tons	100 tons
United Arab Republic	Cotton textiles	50 tons	50 tons	50 tons